

102404114

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07844-588001

Client's Ref. No.: P527CIP

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	ent(s) or copy(ies).	°.65 <b>■</b> %						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	35						
Nathaniel M. McCully	Adobe Systems Incorporated							
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	345 Park Avenue	ט						
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Jose, CA 95110-2704							
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>								
Execution Date: 3/14/03	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $3/14/03$								
A. Patent Application No(s).: 139999	B: Patent No(s).:							
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1							
ROGER S. BOROVOY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40							
Fish & Richardson P.C. 500 Arguello Street, Suite 500	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.							
Redwood City, California 94063	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050							
•	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to	our						
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Fredrik Mollborn  Reg. No. 48,587  Name of Person Signing  Signature	MFlbore March 17, 200	03						
To	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and	document 2						
50120557 doc								
3111 /1133 / 000								

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No. EV 173 602 976 US

Date of Deposit: March 17, 2003

**PATENT REEL: 013889 FRAME: 0892** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Nathaniel M. McCully, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

Coordinating Grid Tracking and Mojikumi Spacing of Japanese Text

, entitled as above, listing the above named person as inventor.

and which is found in

 $\boxtimes$ 

U.S. patent application executed on

**RECORDED: 03/17/2003** 

(a)

(b)	<b>X</b>	U.S. patent application file	ed on March	17,2003		
		under Application No. with Express Mail No.		on Number not yet know	n). i	173602976US
(c)		U.S. Patent No.:, issued				
An attor	ney of red ignment t	cord, or the attorney filing the execution date of the ap	ne application, is plication and/or	authorized and requeste the filing date and serial r	d by numb	the execution of this assignment to insert into per of the application when officially known.
issuing to improve Convent treaties ASSIGN	therefrom ments; ar tion for th of like pur IEE for pa	; all United States and forei nd the right to claim priority e Protection of Industrial Pr rposes. ASSIGNOR author	gn patents, utility based on the filito operty, the Pate rizes ASSIGNEE	y models, and design reg ng date of the foregoing p nt Cooperation Treaty, th E to apply in all countries	is trai paten e Eu in the	hereof in any foreign country and all patents tions granted for any of said inventions and at application or patent under the International propean Patent Convention, and all other aname of ASSIGNOR or in the name of and for inventors' certificates for said
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.						
upon the may be a and pro- apply fo	e request known an nptly to e r, obtain,	of ASSIGNEE all pertinent and accessible to ASSIGNOF xecute and deliver to ASSI	facts and docun R and to testify a GNEE or its lega said application,	nents relating to said inve s to the same in any inter il representative any and said inventions and impr	ntion ferer all pa	nd assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly and said patents and legal equivalents as nce, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto apers, instruments or affidavits required to nents and said patents and said equivalents
ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.						
Execute	d this		Signature of Inv	ventor		
14"	day of	March , 2003	Nathaniel M. M	OM, MS	<del>)</del>	
within ins	403 I M. McCul trument, a	lly, personally known to me or i	e/she executed the	e basis of satisfactory evide same in his/her authorized	nce to capa	of <u>Www.y.to</u> , personally appeared to the acity, and that by his/her signature on the
	·	nd official seal	willori trie person	acted, executed the instituti	en.	
	•	in Francis	00_			

PATENT REEL: 013889 FRAME: 0893